# ND9000011102

\*\*43.75

NU-SEAR, JECSE

1CC 3

| (Requestor's Name)<br>;<br>(Address)        | 800253954868         |
|---|----------------------|
| (Address)                                   |                      |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                    | 12/05/1301008020 **4 |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number) | ਹਿਰ <b>ਦ</b> ਿ       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status     |                      |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:     | မား)<br>(ည           |
| Office Use Only                             | Amend/<br>D. 11, 1-  |
|   | (1) 12.11,1-         |

#### **COVER LETTER**

Mail to: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Name of Corporation: For The Fathers Ministry, Inc.

Document Number: N09000011672

43

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

FROM: Fred Myers 7813 Valderrama Way Lake Wood Ranch, FL 34202 (941) 993-2605

\$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

## For The Fathers Ministry, Inc. Florida Not for Profit Corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Pro**F** Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

# **Amendments Adopted**

Please amend Article III Purpose to read as follows:

#### Article III. Purpose.

The specific purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to teach and preach the gospel through speaking engagements at religious venues, produce and distribute Christian literature, utilize various forms of media in order to spread the gospel, produce and distribute Christian literature, conduct public evangelistic activities, offer bible based classes, provide spiritual counseling, to license and ordain ministers of the gospel and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

#### Please amend Article VI Registered Agent to read as follows:

Fred Myers

7813 Valderrama Way

Lake Wood Ranch, FL 34202

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was November 8, 2013.

The are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the Board of Directors

-- - - ----- ----

fus. 13 Fred Myers, Pr te**r**it Date

.

-

.